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\·.' 

1. APPELLATE DECISIONS 
PLEASANT. 

MICHAEL'S PLEASANT INN, INC. Ve POINT 
'' 

Michael 1 s .Pleasant Inn, Inc., ) 

Appellant, ). 

) 

ON APPEAL 
CONCLUSIONS AND ORD~R 

v. 

Mayor and Council o·r the Borough. · ) 
of Point Pleasant, 

Respondent. 

--------~--~~----~~-~-------~----~-Mortori c.'. Steinberg, Esq., Attorney for Appellant. 
Camp & Simmons, Esqs. 1 by Roy G. Simmons, Esq., 

Attorneys £or Respondent. · 

BY THE DIRECTOR:, 

The appeal herein came on for hearing ~n June 4, 1959 anft 
plans and sketches of appellant's licensed premises and the 
proposed addition to said premises for which appellant applied 
to have its license extended were received in evidence and 

· ·testimony was adduced _with respect thereto. It appears that ·1.n 
October 1958,. February 1959 and March 1959, appellant filed 
applic,ations with the respondent seeking extension of its i1·cense , 
,to a newly .. erected addition to its licensed premises; that 
·respondent having denied the first application, appellant 
-appealed therefrom and I a:f'.firme d re.spondent' s action (see 
.Bulletin 1263, Item 5). It· further ·appears that responqent 
denied the. second application and that no appeal was taken ~here·• 
from; that when the third application was considered, appellant 
was advised by respondent that it would,· ·in a:l.l probability, 
extend the license-· to, the new addition if appellant would make 
certain minor structural changes _and that when appellant refus·ed 
.to comply there.with, respondent denied the application. The 

_appeal herein is .from that denial. · 
. ' '. 

· As the hearing on appeal progressed, it becam_e ··apparent 
:that the parties hereto had previously resolv~;,d ·their dif.i'erenc·es. · 
-and that .there was no issue for me to determi11e. The attorneys 

,,,.f:OI'. t~e respective parties ·acknowledge the _aforesaid and 
stipulated on the record that the appeal be discontinued. No 

·. reason appearing to the contrary, 

. It is,· on this 15th day of July, 1959, 

, ORDERED that the appeal herein be and- the ·same is .hereby 
dismis s·ed. 

WILLIAM HOWE.DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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2. :DISCIPLIN"ARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING ·• PRIOR. RECORD - FOURTH 
VIOLATION - LICENSE SUSPENDED .FOR 75 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA • 

. In the Matt.er 0£ Disciplinary 
Proo~edings against 

Dontinick & Mary Titone 
,,1401 Bergenline Avenue 
.union·.city, N. J. · 

" . . 

Holders of Plenary Retail Con.sumpt1on 
L~cense C-51 (for the 1958-59 and 

_.1959-60 licensing years), issued by 
.· ·the Board of Commissioners of the 
· :.c1ty of Union City •. 

----------------------------------------~ 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUS!ONS 
AND ORDER 

James F. Hyan, Esq., Attorney for Defencls.nt-lioensees. · 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq.·, Appearing for the, Division1:of Alcoholic 

.Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendants ~ve entered a plea of~~ to the.following 
cha~ge: 

_"on May 5 and 12, 1959,· you allc1wed, permitted 
and suffered gambling in and upc>n yotLr licensed 
premises, viz., the making and accep·ting of horse· 
race bets; in violation of Rule 7 or State 

·Regulation No. 20." 

ABO .Ag.ants F and P entered defendants' 'premises at 12:05 
p"m.1 May 5, 1959, wherein they. observed Dominick Titone (one of 
the licensees) answer a telephone call and make notations on a 
slip or paper• . Thereafter one of the agents asked Ti tone for a 

· "sor.atch sheet". Ti tone took a racing form from his pocket and 
handed it. to the agents. Both agents then placed a ten-dollar 
bet with Titone who placed beneath the bar the money and a slip -

· . o~ paper he had given the agents and· on which one of them had . ' 
written the names of the horses selected, the track on whioh_they 
were .. rtmning,· the amount play~d and the type of bets. After 
listening to Titone tell of his success as a horse player,· the · 
agents departed. At 12:05 p.m., ~ay 12, 1959, Agents F, P and L 
entered de~endants• licensed premises and ·foUild Dominick T~tone 
in charge• · Agents F and P, afte·r perusing a raci;ng form they 

· · · received ·from Ti tone, announced the horses they intended to play 
and Titone· gave them pen and paper. The· agents listed their. bets. 
on the slips '0£ paper and each handed Titone his bet slip and a 
five-dollar bill (the serial number ot which had been recorded 

· previously). Ti tone put the money .and, bet slips in his pants . 
pocket. Meanwhile, Agent_ L left the premises and contacted local 
detectives. At 12:40 p.m •. Agent L and the detectives entere.d the 

·tavern where all identified themselves. Titone emptied his pockets 
·and among·the contents were found the agents• bet slips and the 
identifiable currency they had given him. Titone refused ~o ,give 
the. agents· a signed statement saying, "You got what you want, so . 
~on' t . ask me anything.'' · 

·Defendants have a prfor adjudicated record. Effective 
July·6,.1954 their license was suspended for ten days by the 
local 1ssu1-ng author! ty for sale or alcohplic beverage·s during 
prohibited hours. Effective June 7, 1955. I suspended their 
license for twenty days for possessing alooholio beverages in 
bottles bearing labels which did not truly describe the contents. 
Re Titone, Bulletin 1069, Ite~ t?• Effective April 15, l.~57 I · 
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agairr· suspended their license for thirty days for alleged book­
D},9.king. Re Titone, Bulletin 1166 1 Item 5. The minimum penalty 
'imposed _in cases of this ki~d where ·the licensee or b~s_employees 

.are involved is a suspension of the license for twenty-five days. 
Re Rosenthal, Bulletin 1278, Item 4. However, because of a prior 
s1iiii1ar violation which occurred within a five-year period, I. shall 
double the penalty herein and, because this is the licensees' fourth . 
violation within five years, I shall add twenty-five days, making 
a total suspension o·f seventy-ti ve days. Five days will· be re-
.mi tte d for the plea entered herein, leaving. a net suspension of 

3. 

s~venty. d~ys. .· . . . -\ · . . 

Accordingly, it .is; on this ·9th day of Ju~y 1959,_ 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-51, 
issued for the 1959~60 licensing year by the Board of Commissioners 
ot the City of Union City to.Dominick & Macy Titone, for.p~eniises · 
1401 Bergenline ·Avenue, Union City, be and the same. is he!'eby ··. 
suspended for se-venty (70) days,·' commencing at 3:00.\a~m., Monday1 
July 20, ·1959 and terlninating at 3:00 a.m., Monday, _September 28; 
1959 •. 

'WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS· · 
DIRECTOR 

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - CONDUCTING BUSINESS AS NUISANCE -
SALE TO INTOXICATED.PERSONS -.POSSESSING- OBSCENE·MATTER· ... · . 

. PRIOR RECQRD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR -so -DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA4jt,.' 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Pro9eedings against 

Anna Siegel 
llSj-120~122 MUlberry Street_ 
Newark 2,· No Jf) · 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND o·RDER 

Holder-' of Plenary Retail ·consumption· 
License c~775 (for the 1958-59 and 
·1959-60 l_icensing years), issued by 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) the Municipal. Board of Alco.holic· 
Beverage Control ._of the City of' Newark. 

----------~----~--~a-~---------~M-----~--Wllliem. Osterweil, -Esq., Attorney for Defendant-licensee •. 
Edward F •. Ambros·e,. Esqo, Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 

.~everage Control. 

BY TEE DIREC_TOR: " . 

. De;fendant pleaded E£B ~ to the following charges: 

"1. On January 7 1 23, 31 and February 11 1959, you 
allowed, permitted and suffered your licensed 
place.a~ business to be conducted in such 

· manner as- to beoorne a nuisance i-n that you 
allowed, pennitted and.autr~red thereon persons, 
males :1,mpersonating females, who. appeared ·:to be. 

. homo_sexuals; allowed, permitted· and suffered such 
· . persons, to .frequent and congreg~te ~n and upon 
'your licensed prelllises; and otherwise oo~ducted 
·,_your licena·ed place of business in a manner . 
o.ffenai ve ·to commo.n decency and public· morals;. 
'1n violation of Rule 5 .or State; Regulation· No., 20. 
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0 2~ On Feb1~ua.ry 1» 1959 si you sold, served a.nd deli vared 

· and allowed, permitted and suff'ere d the sale, service 
· and delivery of alcoholic beverages, directly or 
indirectly, to persons actually or apparently in-

. toxicated and allowed, permitted and sufrered the 
consumption of such beverages by such persons in and 
upon your licensed premises; in violation ot Rule 1 
of State Regulation Ne 20Q 

"3e On February 1, 1959,, you allowed, permitted and 
suffered in and upon your licensed pretrdses and 
had in yo~r possession obscene~ indecent, filthy, 
lewd~ lascivious and disgusti.ng :matter in form or 
photographs, representations 1 pi.ctures, cartoons~ 
drawings~ sketches and greeting cards with accom­
panying words$> phrases·, legends and expressions 
having obscene» indecent, r!lthy, lewd~ lascivious 
and disgusting import and meaning; in violation of 

·Rule 17 of State Regula. tion No It 20. n 

ABC agents were at defendant's licensed premises· on the dates 
sat .forth in the charges to investigate a oc1mplaint of misconduct of 
the licensed business€>' On Janua.1~y 7, 1959 an a.gent observed two 
men in the establishment who displayed ef.fendnate characteristics. 
A patron seated near the a.gent remarked to the bartender., "You 
shouldnBt even let them here~ You know they locked a place in 
Bloomfield just f'ori letting them come in the place,n to.which the 
bartender replied» 0Theyare 11ot bothering anybody@" A .few moments 
later the agent observed another effeminate appearing male in the 
premises() On visits by ABC agents on January 17, 20 and 22,, 1959, 
they did not observe any erteminate appearing man there or any 
other misconduct~ 

On January 23ti 1959 the agents observe,d a number of persons 
on the lic0nsed premises -who appeared to be 1'into.x.icated and six 
or seven men who displayed £eminine mannerisms0 Ori January 31 1 
1959 an ABC a.gent ante:r1ed defendant's licensed premises at about 
11:50 pem~ Harry Singer and Frank Delallo were tending bar. 
Samuel Siegel 9 husband or the licensee~ and Joseph Siegal, her 
son 9 were act~ng as waiterse At about 12~40 aem0 (February lat), 
the· agents observed a man stagger into the barroomj fall against 
the wall atJ.d stagger to the bare His eyes were glassy and clothes 
disheveled" He asked for and was served a glass of' beer by Delallo. 
As he was carrying ·~he beer to a sitting room in the premises, the 
beer was taken.r~om him by Samuel and Joseph Siegel, who told him 
to leave the premises 1 because 9 in Samuel's words~ nHa looked a 
11 ttle· dr~unkn & The agents also observed a number of' effeminate 
males in the premises with characteristics and speech from which 
the aganta concluded that they ware .apparent homosexualso While 
seated .in a· booth in the sitting room~ they observed a female 
stagger to the la.di.es 1a· room :from her seat in the booth. Upon her 
returns. a piale companion ordered two glasses of beer from Sam-... 
bu·iJ he seJ:l>ved only one glass of bear, indicating that the female 
was not t9 have any beero Moments later1 ·the woman.asked Joseph 
for a drink and he served her with a bottle or beere The agents 
also observed another female who danced whilo apparently intoxicated® 
Samuel interrupted her dance, escorted her· to a seat and se1 ... ved her 
with a.drink of gin and soda. Samuel also served a glass of beer 
to a man who appeared to be intoxicatede 

At about 1:30.aomo, having concluded.' that the two females 
. and the man were appar·ently intoxicated0 thff agents disclosed th0ir 
identity and took possession of the unconsumed por~tions of the 
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alcoholic peverages in front of .these three persons. During the 
course of their investigation, after such identification, Samuel 
surrendered to the agents £our pictures of a lewd and obscene 
nature which had been in a closet~ The agents also found other 
pictures of a similar nature in a closet in a sitting room which 
Samuel unlocked at their request. 

The general atmosphere in the.premises evidenced by the 
above f-aots is one or laxity in the conduct of the licensed 
business, not to be condoned on licensed premises no matter 
where locatede See B.!_

0
Lafayetta Bar, Inc. 9 Bulletin 1282, Item 6. 

However, the licensee appears to fuive mad•a some reasonable efforts 
to control service of alcoholic beverages to intoxicated persons 
and female impersonators do not appear to have made a regular 
practice ot frequenti:ng the premises or to have indulged in in• 
decent conductt) 

Defendant has a p.rior adjudicated record. Effective August 
2, 1955 her license was suspended by the lc>cal issuing authority 
for· ten days for an 18 hoursH violation. Unde1r the particular 
circumstances in the .. case, .including the p1~evious recorq for a 
dis·similar violation within the past five yea.rs, I shall suspend 
defendant's license tor a period of sixty d.ays. Five days will be 
remitted for the plea entered herein, leaving a net suspension 
ot fifty-five dayse 

Jt.ccordingly, it is, on this. 9th day of July 1959,. 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-775 
tor the 1959-60 licensing year, issued b_y the Municipal Board 
of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the City of Newark to Anna 
Siegel, for premises llBi-120-122 Mulberry Street, Newark, be 
and the same is hereby suspended for fifty-five (55) days, 
commencing at 2:00 aemQa Tuesday, July 21, 1959 and terminating. 
at 2:00 aom., Monday 1 September 14 1 1959. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 



. ~ . 
-.. ... · 

:PAGE.~ 6. BULLETIN 1293 

. 4 •. DISCIPLINARY.PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING - LOTTERY - SALE AT LESS 
.THAN PRICE LISTED IN MINIMUM CONSUMER RESALE PRICE LIST -
PURCHASE BY RETAILER FROM RETAILER - 'LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 

. 50 DAYS·, LESS 5 ·FOR PLEA • 
. ' ' : \ . .. ' 

In .the Matter ot· Disciplinary 
Proce&dings against 

· ·Alfonso Colicchio 
. t/a Zeen.u.' s Tavern 
: s21· Se.cond Avenue· · 

· .' 
0.Elizabeth 4, N •. J. · 

) 

) 

} 

) 

.'.·; ·H<»ider. of. Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C-105 (for the 1958-59 and 

:_195.9-60 iicensing .years), issued by ) 
·. -,the Municipal Board o.f Alcoholic 
· Beverage .Control· of the·: City of ) 

: . · Elizabeth. · · 

·-~--------~-------------------~--------

;.:. 

CONCI..1USIONS . 
AND ORDEH 

· Philip Dean Cohen, Esq., Attorney fo1-a Defendant-licensee 
Edward F •.. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing :ror Division of Alcoholic 

. ,. Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: . 

Defendan~ pleaded non vult to the following charge's: 

"·l. On A;>ril 15, 16 and 17 ,. 1959, you engaged in _ 
and/or allowed, perm! tted a.n.d suffered gambling in .. 
and.upon your licensed premises, viz., the·making 

.. and accepting· of horse race bets and the playing -
o:f pool,.· bowling machine and card games for stakes 
·of money and/or other valuable thing; in violation 

. of Rule 7 of State Regulation No. 20e 
. . 

"2 
. '. On April 17 '· 1959 and prior thereto, you a++owed, 

permitted and suffered a lottery, commonly.known as 

'-, 

a. •baseball p9ol '. to be· co~duoted in· and upon your. 
licensed premises and sold and offered for sa1e and 
posse~sed, had custody of and allowed, permitted and. 
s.uf:Cered tickets and participation rights in such 

'.' 11'3' 
'.' . 

·aforementioned lottery, in and upon your licensed 
premises r in violation of Rule 6 of State Regulation. 
No. 20. . 

On Apr.11 16, 1~59, you .sold and of'fere'd for sale, . at 
retail, directly or indirectly, one case (twelve· one 

· ·qua.rt bottles to the case) of Four Roses Blended 
Whiskey, an alcoholic beverage, at las·s than the price 
thereof as filed with the Director or the Division of 
Alooholio Beverage Control; in violation o:r Rule 5 
of State Regulat~on No. 30. 

114C9 On April. 16, 1.959, you, a New Jersey plenary re.tall 
consumption lice.nsee without authority of special 
p·ermit first O·btained .f'rom t;h.e Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control,, purchas.ed or obtained a case (twelve 
one quart. bottles. to the ·c11,se). ot Four Roses· Blended 

.Whiskey,- an alcoholic beverage, from Michael A. Barone 
and. Frank Ao Colicchio, holders/as partners under 
trade name The Savoy, of a plenary retail consumption, 
license ,for premises 1041-43 E. Grand Street, Elizabeth., 

"New Jersey; in vi_olat1on of Rule 15 or State Regulation 
. '' No. 20. · 
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·On April 15, 1959, two ABC agent~ visited the defendant's 
~icensed pre1Uises, .at which t:1.me ·they observed patrons p_laying 
cards fo~ dr_inks and defendant and patrons playing pool for one 
and two dollars a game~ At defendant's invitation the agents , . 
played pool against him and another patron for one dollar a gam~-~. 
'.f1he. defendant interrupted a game .to telephone to someone the · 
names of horses t'aken .from a slip of paper which the· ·agents had 
observed in defendant's possess1on9 The agents asked defendant 
if he would accept a bet on a horse scheduled to run that day, 
·but he advised them that the person wl th whom he placed the bets 
had already gone •. Prior to leaving the premises the agents and a 
patron engaged in a card game for drinks. 

On the second v1·s1 t 011 April 16, 1959, the agents· were told 
that ~efendant would be back later in the day. When the ag~nts 
returned to the premises at 11~54 a®mQ they heard defendant , 
reading names of horses an.d amounts or mon.ay to a man called Mike 
who was writing the data on a piece of papera Attar defendant 
finished,, one of· the agents placed bets on horses witJ:i·Mike tor 
which the·. latter accepted. $10 in p~:yment' therefor. The agents . 
spoke ·to defendant about obtaining· a case (·twelve one-quart bottles) 
of Four Roses ·Blended Whisl-cey which the defendant agreed to sell 
them for · $6 6. Vi.hen the defendant; i'ound that he did not have a 
sufficient number of quarts of the brand of whiskey on hand,, he 
said he could obtain them from another licensee and requested 
that the agents come back later in the day. At 4:20 p.m. the 
agents returned but the defendant had not received the wl;l.iskey. 
After a short time a man. entered the premises carrying a case 
ot Four Roses Blended Wb.iskey and placed it on a stool next 
to one of the agents~ who paid derendant $66 therefor. The · 
minimum resale price than effective for a case of Eour Roses 
Blended Whiskey was $68e40o · 

On the last visit to defendantws premises on April 17, 
one of the agents inforimd defendant that his horse came in on 
the previous day. Sometime thereafter the defendant gave the 
agent $11. The agent then placed another bet on horses with 
.the defendant and gave defendant a five-dollar bill and .five 
one~dollar bills (the serial numbers of which had been previously 
recorded). The defendant proceeded to the telephone booth, at 
which time the agent who had placed the bets signaled to law 
enforcement o·fticers who were outside the premises. The officers 

,·.went· to the telephone booth and obtained from t}?.e def~ndant the 
bet slip and the money which th.a agent had given him. A search 
of the premises resulted in the finding of a participation slip 
in a baseball pool which defendant stated _belonged to him. A 
similar slip was given to one of the agents by a patron. 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated recol'd. I shall 
suspend his license on Charges l and 2 fo1 .. t\venty-five days 
(He Sparkle Bar, Inc., Bulletin 1119~ Item 5} and for· an 
additional twenty-five days on Charges 3.and 4 (Re Ginsberg, 
Bulletin 1099, Item 10), making atotal or fifty days. Five 
days will be remitted for the plea entered herein, leaving a 
net suspension of forty-five de.ys0 . ,-. 

Acco~dingly,/it is~ 011. this 9th day qf July, 1959, 
'. . 

) 

ORDERED that· Plenary Ret;ail Consumption License C-105 
(for the 1959-60 licensing year)~ issued by the Municipal Board 
of Alcoholic Beverage Control of tha City or Elizabeth to Alfonso 
Colicchio, t/a Zeeny' s Tavern 9 for~ premis~s 621 Second Ave1:1ue,, 
Elizabeth, be and the same is hereby suspended for forty-five ., 

1 
(45) days, commencing at 2 a~m® Tuesday, July~21, 1959, and 
terminating ~t 2 a,,m$ Friday 9 September 4,, 1959.,· 1· J· 

WILLIAM HOWE.DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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5.$. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - CONDUCTING BUSINESS DURING PROHIBITED 
HOURS, IN VIOLATION OF LOCAL REGULATION - SALE IN VIOLATION QIP 
STATE REGULATION NO. 38 ... ,PRIOR RECORD .. FOURTH VIOLATION -

.LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 50 DAYS~ LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the. Matter of Discipl~.nary 
Proceedings against 

Stephanie Black 
t/a Blackie's Tavern 
372 Bram!J.all Avenue 

.Jersey City, N~.:J; 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C~38 for the 1958-59 and 1959-60 
licensing years, issued by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the 
City of Jersey City* · 

---------~--~-------------~-----------------S.tephanie Black.., Defendant-licensee., Pro seJ1~ 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

David s~ Pil·tzer,, Esq(i; 1 Appearing for the Division or Alcoholic 
· Beverage Control~ · 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

De.fendant pleaded guilty to charges a~legir~:; that (1) she 
conducted he·r licensed business and· perra.itted pers ... ns o·bhe·r than 
her actual employees and agents in and upon her licensed prenlises 
during prohibited hours» in violation of a local ordinance, and 
(2) she sold, served and delivered during prohibited hours 
alcoholic beverages in their original containers for off-pre~.dses 

. '.oonsumptionJ> ·in violation of Rule l .of State Regulation ~foo 38. 
I 

On Sunday~ May 3» 195~ 9 at about 12:18 p$m~; an ABC agent 
and anot;her person were admitted to the licensed premises by a 
manJ' later identified as John Co:x.17 a porter employed at the 
licensed premises$ The agent purchased from Cox a pint of 
Seagrrunes Seven Crown whiskey and the other man.purchased a pint 
of sherry winee Both man then left the premises with their 
purchases The agent joined a rellow agent who had remained out­
side and bot;h· knocked at the door and were· ad.mi tted by aox.o . The 
agents revealed their identity, whereupon Cox adm.i tted the sales. 
of alcoholic beverages as above set ~orthe 

Rule 1 of State Regulation No0 38 prohibits the sale of 
alcoholic beve~ages on Sunday~ The local ordinance prohibits . 
the conduc·t of the licensed business on Sunday between the hours 
.of 2:00- aeim~· and 1~00 Poms 

Defendant has a prior.adjudic~ted recorde Effective 
January 7$J °1952 her license was suspended .for seven days by the 
local issuing authority fol') an nhoursH violationo Effectiv_e 
March 29 9 1954 her license was suspended for fifteen ~ays by 
the local issuing authority for sales to minors. Effective 
June 25 1 1958 her license was suspended for twenty days for 
sale of alcoholic beverages during hours pr~h~bited by Rule l 
ot State Regulation No@ 38. Re ·Black, B111·:,, :·tin 1238, Item 7 ~ 
In sum., this is the second similar violation wit.hin the past 
five years and the third similar violation within the past ten 
yearso The usual penalty of fifteen days imposed for violation 
of Rule l of State Regulation No~ 38 will.be doubled because 
this is the second similar violatiori within the past five years 
(Re Rowland, Bulletin 1278 1 Item 2), to which will be added.five 
days· for the violation set forth in Charge l (Cf. He Melvin, 
Bulletin 1258, Item 5) and an1 additional fifteen days will be 
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imposed beca':l-se this is ·the licensee's fourth violat;ton·, thti.$ 
~aking a total suspension of fi.t'ty days.. F_i ve days· will be 
remitted f~r the plea entere.d herein, leaving a net suspensioll, 
of forty-rive dayse · · 

Acc~rdingly, it is, on this.14th day of July· 1959, .. 

. ORD~REJ? that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-38 tor 
the l959-60 ·licensing year, issued by the Municipal Board of'. 
Aloohol.ic Beverage Control of the City of Je.rsey City .to. ·. 
St.ephanie. Black, t/a Blackie' s Tavern,, for premises 372 Bramhall. _ . 
Avenue, _Jersey City, be and the same is hereby suspended fol' forty., ./ 
.f'~ve (45) days, co~encing at 2:qo a.m.·, Monday,· July 20,. l95~, 
and terminating at 2~00 aom8~ Thursday, September.3, 1959, • 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

6. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS .... ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 
·LABELED.- LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 35 DAYS, LESS 5 FO~ PLEA, 

.. In the· Matter of Disciplinary 
... :p.:roceedings · against 

The Lounge, Inc. 
52-54 Garden Street 
Passaic 1 N • J ~ 

) 

) 

.) 
,· 

( 

.· Holder of ·P.lenary Retail Consumption 
License C-94 (for the 1958-59 licensing 
year), issued by the Board of Conunissioners 

) 

} 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

C'ONCLUS~ONS 
AND.QM~R 

· of_ the City of Passaic, which license, 
during- pendency of these proceedi'nga, wae 
e~te,nded to and·renewed for the 1959-60 
licensing year by 

Mil;ton J. Pa·arunanJI .. Receiver for 
The Lounge, Incs 1 

.for ~he same premiseso 
--~------------------------------------------Detendant-._11censee, by.~ James Filipone, President · _ .. 
William F. Wood, Esq@, Appearing for·Division of AlooAolic 

· Bever.age Control 

BY TIJE .. DIRECTOR: 

Defendant pleaded non vult to a. charge. &Llleging t;h.at it 
possessed on its license'Q'Prem!Ses alcoholic 1:1everages -in bottles 
bearing labels which did not truly describe their contents, in 
~olation of Ru~ 27 of State Regulation No. 20 •. 

on April. 28, 1959 ,, a]Q.· ABO agent teste.d the licensee's 
open bottles of alcoholicf-be_verages (8'8 bot.~les) and s~ized 32 . '·" 
ot -such bottles because they appeared to 9e o".ff in proof, and .color··· 
The contents of .nine of these bottles;· on '-being analyzed by the · 
Division's chemist,·disclose that they vary in substantial respect 
from genuine samples of. the same _products •. · . 

Defendant has no prior· adjudicated record. I shall-~uspend 
defendant is license for thirty-five. days. Re Ocean Monterey. . 

_ Cotporation, Bulletin 817, Item 13. Five .. ~ays· Will be ;t'emitted 
tor the plea ente.red herein, leaving a: ·net s.uspen~ion of thi.rty 
days• 

.... / . 
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Accord~ngly,, it is, on thl.s 14th day of July, 1959, 

ORDERED .t;hat_ Plen_ary ~etail. Consumption License. C-94, 
issued fpr the 1959-60 lic.ensing year by the Board of Comm:t.ssioners · 
of the Cli;;y of Passaic to Milton Jo. Pa.shman, Receiver for The 
Lounge, IncG, for premises 52~54 Garden Street, Passaic, be and· 
the same is he.re by suspended for thirty (30) days, commencing· at 
3 B.emo Monday.9 July ·27, 1959, and.~ terminating at 3 all)m" Wednesday, 
August 26 9 19590 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

7o DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS . .,.. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY LABELED -
LICENSE SUSPENDED 1i10R 30 DAYS 9 . LESS 5 FOR PLEA 0 

·rn the Matter of Disciplinary 
. Proceed1nga against 

Rose Duin 
5'36 Bloom.field Street; 
Hoboken;;- N /) J,, --

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 

) 

} 

) 

) 

License Ccml06 for the 1958=59 licensing ) 
period and C-66 for the 1959-60 licensing 
period~ issued by·the Municipal Board of } 
Alcoholic_ Beverage Control of the City 
of.Hoboken0 · ) 

Rose Duin~ Defendan-t..,.J.icensee .~ Pro see 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

William Fe Wood~ Esq~~ Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control$ 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant pleaded ~ ~ to a charge alleging that she 
possessed on her licensed prenrlses alcoholic beverages in bottles 
bearing labels which did not truly describe their contents, in 
violation of ~ule 27 of State Regulatio~ No@ 200 

On May 19 9 1959$ an ABC a.gent tested the licensee's open 
stock of' twenty· bottles of alcoholic bev·erages and" among others, 
seized seven bottles., the contents of which appeared to be off 
in proof ru:1d co1or~ Two bartenders present told the agent that 
the licensee B~nd one of. the bartenders had beE~n refilling bottles 
of whiskey of various brands with Mr111 Bostonwf~ Pinch Bottle 
Blended \llfrl:iskey 9 the only unopened brand they had in stock~ . 

... Subsequen·t analysis by the Division chemlst disclosed that 
the contents of' "the above-mentioned seven bottles, when compared 
with the sample of genuine product of the labeled brand 9 are 
high in solids and lo~ in acids~ 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated record0 I shall suspend 
defendant's license for thirty days, the minimum suspension 
imposed in a case involving sav~n bottle8· Re Christopher Vicari, 
Incio, Bulletin 1277 9 Item 40 Fi.ve days will be remitted for the 
plea, leaving a net suspension of twenty-five dayse 

Accordingly, it is~ on this 14th daJ or July, 1959~ 
• • I ~ 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-6~ for 
the 1959-60 licensing year, issued by the Municipal Board of· 
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Alcoholic Beverage Contro'l of the Ci'ty of Hoboken to Rose Duin, 
f'or premises '536 Bloomfield Street, Hoboken, be and the same is 

-hereby suspended fox~ tw0nty~five (25) days, commen(fi~g at 2~00 
aomo I Tuesday I ,JuJ.y 21, 1959 SI and ten:itinating at 2:00 -..m.' 
Saturday» August l5p 19590 

WILLIAM HOWE DAV?S 
DIRECTOR 

a. · DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE IN VIOLATION OF STATE REGULATION 
NOc 38 - GAMBLIN~ .. ,. I.JICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 30 DAYS, ~ESS 5 FOR. 
PLEA. · · -

In the Matter of Disclplin.ary 
Proceedings against 

Paul Kondratyk and Jean Kondratyk 
t/a Columbia ~avern 
55 Jackson Street 
South River~ N (') J·~ 

) 

) 

) 

Holders of. Pleriary Retail Consumption ) 
License 0-8 (.for the 1958=59 and 1959-60 
licensing years)~ issued by the Borough ) 
Council of the Borough of South River. 

---------------~-=~-------~---------------

CONCLUSIONS 
A,NI)'ORO~R 

Paul Kondratyk and Jean Ko:ndra.tyk, De.fendan·b-lioensees, fro se. 
Edwa~d Fe Ambrose 9 Esqo» Appearing for the Divis~on of-Alcobolic 

Beverage ContrQl~ . · 

BY THE.DIHECTQRg 

Defendants pleaded .~.!! ~ to charges alleging ~hat (1) 
they sold duri~g prohi.bi ted hours an alcoholic beverage in its 
original container fox~ off .... premises cons~pt1on, in violation of 
Rule l of Stat;e Regulation 1To* 38., and (2) they allowe·d, permitted 
and suffered gambling 51 vi Z1; ~ a. pool game .fo.r money stake~ in and 
upon their licensed p1~ent1.sies$ in violation of Rule 7 of State 
Regulat.ion Noe 20co · 

At about 3g30 pom~~ Sunday 9 May 31, 1959, ABC Agent S· 
entered defendants~ 1icensed premises and seated himself at the 
bare Shortly i:;herea.fter {! Agent O entered and occupied • sea.t. 
~longside of Agent; s~ A patron called "8:tash" came over to the 
agents and, in the presence o:f the barmaid~ "Kay" (a relative 
or the licensees) [Q engaged them in conversation respect:J.ng his 
pool playing for a le.rge money stakes. During the ator.~said 
conversation~ a.not;her patron entered the premises and invited 
Agent S to p1ay a game 01' pool!ll Agent S accepted and "Stash" 
offered to place a side bet ·that Agent S would lose. The agent 
accepted and nstashn 1.ns:lsted. the money be plat~ed on the bar in 
front of "Kayu s nKay9g saying that it was the way ·they always 
played there@ As the games progressed1 the side bet.·s were in­
creased until they reached a total or ~40. In the meantime, 
Agent o purchased from 19 K.ayn a pint of whiskey which }le toQlt .from 
the premises and placed in his caro Later, he 'phoned the local 
police(j Before Agent Sand his competitol' had .finished the.last 
of rou~ games, two police officers entered~ When the agfnts 
identified themselves~ ·the police seized the money ~n the bar 
and placed "Stash'g lliJ.der s.rrestc "Kay" admitted that· she sold 
the whiskey.during prohibited hours for off-premises conswnption 

. and that the money seized represented the bets place~ there by 
"Stash" and the agent,@ · 
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. . ·~ .. :.:···· . . .. ·. .· . ~ ,) .. {:..~~~~-?~+~~ .. ; .l, 

. . . ·pefenda!lt·a_ hfl:ve ·.ncr p~io~ adjudlcated record~ I Shall :~A~~~~n.d 
. tp.~ir. l~p~ens~ fo __ r. the. mini-mum.· period of fifteen days on _Cha~g~~:~~t":~· 

(Re KY.Eiszewak1~. l3µll~tin 1278, I.tem 9) and for. an ·add! tions(¥;:;:!~t:~·-.-·:; 
r!ttee~ a~:ys. O·ll· C.ha'rge· .2 since the involvement in. the violat::t(ffrl J5y 
the lice.ns.ees.1 .·agent ·was ·the holding of money ~-takes (Re Sando .. ~:~(::,·_ 
Bulletin 127.0, Item .8) 1 making a total suspension of thlrty>":q;~y:t:f ;. 
Five days ·will .. b,e remitted for the plea entered herein,, leai{Jpg··-~­
net suspension· of ._twenty-ti ve days. · ::;;~!2~_'.},~~ J~· 

-... , :;=-:,~ .~ ~. "? 

Accprdingly, it 1a, on this 15th .day of July, 19591 ~1;~' 
. ORDERED that' ·:Plenary Retail. Consumpti'on License c-a r61i;):;-· :L':_. 

· th~ 1959-60·11canslng "year,; issued by the Borough ·co'llllcil. of;",-·p·p.e~' 
. Bor~ugh. of South River to Paul Kondratyk and Jean Kondratyk;1'.f~:·t'fa·· 
·.Columbia Tavern,. for pI'emises 55 Jackson Street, South River, ·be 

and the sam~ is· hereby suspended for twen.ty-i'ive (25)- days, . 
· connnencing at 2:00 a.m., Thursday, July ~~3., 19591 and te·rminatirig 
at 2:00 a.~., Monday, August 17,_1959. · · · 

WILLIAM HOwE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

9. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - PERMITTING PH!RSONS .ON.P-REMISES AND 
. FAILURE TO AFFORD A CLEAR VIEW OF· ·BAR DURING PROHIBITED HOURS, 
IN VIOLATION OF LOCAL 'REGULATION - MITIGA'l1ING CIRCUMSTANCES -
~ICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, LESS.5.FO~ PLEA. 

In the Matte~ of Discipl-inary 
Proceeoings.agaiµst 

. . . 

Cristina Rubino and Val M.·Rubino 
t/ a Ru~ino •.s Tavern 
388 Wayne Street 

. Jersey City, N. J • ., · . 

) 

} 

) 

) 

Holders of Plenary Retail· Consumption. ) 
License C-446 '(for the· 1958-59 and . 
1959-60 licensing years),. issu~,d by . ·) · 

. the· Municipal Board of Alcohollc . 
Beverage Control.of the City of Jersey. ) 
City. 

--~--~---~--~~-------~----~-------------

CONCLUSIONS. 
. AND. ORDER 

James F.: Norton, Esq., Attorney for. Defendant-licensees.· . · 
David s. Piitzer,: Esq .• , Appearing £or the Division of Alcoholic 

· Bevera~e Control. 

·BY THE DIRECTOR:. -

. DefenQ.ants entered .. a· plea of non vult to the. following 
· charges: 

·111.- ·on'. .Saturday., April 11, 1959 betw:een the hours 
.of 2.:QO a.m. and 2:35· a.m., -you suffered and . 

. permitted persona ,other t~ your actual . 
. employees and .agents in and upon. your licens_ed 
prem.t··~es; in violat.ion of Section 4 of an· . 
ordinance ·adopted .by. the Board of Commissioners 
o.f Jersey .City on· June. ·20, 1950 •. 

"2
411 

On Sa .. turday, Apr.il 11'1 1959· at about 2.:35 a.m,, 
.. yoµ f'ai·led. ·to remove all obs~ructions so as to 

perzn1t-·a ·clear view or the bar i;nside your 
-11censed premises; in violation .1of Sec~ion 4 of 

. the above· ment~oned .ordinance.") 
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. ·. . On Saturday~ Aprll 11$) 1959,. ABC agents ante~~d defendants' 
licensed premises a:b 12 :45 aem'P and departed theref:r9~· •t _2:05 
a.m., leaving in the premises Val Rubino (one of .the ~ic~"sees), 

, a porter and six patrons 8) The agents took advanta~eo~~: i;>o~i tions 
outside the premises from whi"ch they observed a ma+e feav~ the, 
tavern at·2:07 aama and saw one male enter the tavern .at 2:10 a.m. 
~~ another ~le enter at 2~30 a~m. At 2:35 a.m. t~e ~gents 

: ~eered through the plaln glass window of the- locked fl"'On-P d:oor . 
but .were unable to get a full view of the interior qt ·the premis~·~,. 

·They noted·that the other windows have frosted glass panes. 
Knocking on the door$ the-agents were admitted and 'beP,elQ. tnere;tn 
six patrons, the porter and Val Rubino. When inforrnr;>d or· the 
violations, Rubino stated orally that he thought it was all right 

. to ha_ve persons on the premises as long as no drinka we~e served 
and he further stated ·that one o.t: the two males who entered the 
premises after hours wanted to use the· phone and ~hat tne'ot:tier 

' was the re to drive him home e 

.. . . In mi t~gation of the penalty to be imposed herein, d~fenda,nt~ ' .. 
at.torney submitted photographs showing the bar as ~ee~ through tp.e· · 
front doo~ and in a letter accompanying the same, he alleg~a th.at 
the building was cons·tructed in accordance. with plan;s ap.d. 

·specifications filed with and approved by the loc~l issui~g 
authority, and that because of various acts or violeno<9 ·c·Q·xnmitted 
in the vicinity against_ licensees and their employee~, tP,.~ men . 
ware on the pre·mises for the purpose of esc·orting Val Ru~~po .tQ 
his.home in safety~ · · 

Defendants h~va no prior adjudicated record. I have con~ 
$1dered the alleged mitigating circumstances urge~ on defendants 1 

. behalf and I find that the photographs confirm the age?l-ts' 
observationse I further find that the maintaining ot ~ bod~~ 
guard of six males £or the purpose alleged ia, to say th~ lea$t, 
unbelievable ei The minimwn penalty imposed for the viol~ tions 
~et forth in Charges 1 and 2 is twenty days' suspensiom of the 
license_. Re Carr1ar~~a & VolEeL Bulletin 874,, Item 3. Ho,.,eve:r, 
since it appears that de£endants relied upon the lqc~l 1$$~ing 
authority's approval of the plans for and the constl?lf,otion of the 
11cen::Jed premisescl'- I shall in this instance, therefor~, suspend 
defendants~' 1$,cense for f:l.fteen day~(; Five. days ~!l.1 be remitted 
tor the plea entered herein.JJ leaving ·a net suspensi:cm of ten dayis• · 
The licensees should confer with the local issuing tluthority at :F 

·once. and arrange to insert a clear glass window pane 1.n 9ne of· .1• 

th~ windows so that there may be a clear v.iew of_ the. bait ~tn 
the exterior of the premises0 Until this 'situation: is PQrrect~d, 
the laek of clear view constitutes a contlmiing viol.atiQri. 

. ' 1 

Accordingly~ it is, on this 8th day of July, t95~, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption Licen~e 0•446 for 
. the 1959-60 licensing year JI issued by the Municipal_.; Boa~d ot 
Aloohol~c Beverage Control of the City of Jersey Ci;y to 
Cristina Rubino and Val M@ Rubino, t/a Rubina's Tav, rn~ tor 
premises 388 Wayne Street, Jersey City, be and the "a.me is he;tteby 
suspended for ten ( 10) days, commencing at 2 :_oq a.m~, Mond~y, 
Jll.ly 20, 1959 and terminating at 2:00 a.mia, Thursday, J\l.ly 

. 30 I 19 59. - I \ _I 

WILLIAM HOWE DAV~S 
DIRECTOR . 
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108 'biscI"PLINARY ''"pfioCEEDINGS ... ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY LABELED -
LICEJ.1S~ ;.StT.SPEND-ED FOR 20 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

Iri 'the Mat·ter ·. c>-t~ )Ji:foiplinary 
Fr,oceed.lng~. :ae;a:tns:t · 

Frmeda Haitz~ Frank Haitz & 
Jo::ieph·R" DVElia 

- 127 Be rge·n BoiJ.levard 
Fairvi~w{ PO Clif'fsida 1 N~ J e 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption 
Llcen·se C-14 -(fo'r the 1958-59 licensing 
perio-d) and ·renewed for the 1959 -60 
l:tcens·ing _period by- the Mayor and 
Council.of the Borough of Fairview, to 

.Fra11k.Je Haitz &-Joseph Ro D'Elia 
t/a: Th~ Paradise C_lub .. 

tor ·the same· ··preinises lt. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Defendant-licensaesjl by Frank Haitz and Joseph Ro D'Elia 
- · ".:: ' · · · :Partnerso 

William F'.~ Wood.Ji· Eaq~-j Appearing i'or the Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage· Control. 

BY THE DIRE:CTOR2 

. n·ef.eridants pleaded~ vult to a charge alleging that the·y~: ; .. ·, 
possessed in: ·and .upon their licensed premises alcoholic beverages.· 
in bott.les _bearing labels which did not truly describe their · -
contents$.~~: violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 20@ 

On June ·2,, 1959 an6.ABC agent gauged all of the open stock • · · 
of assorted>brands of liquor in defendants' licensed_premises and 
seized· f.or .. ~~l'Ysis four bottles of Seagram• s Seven Orown American 
Blended.: .. ~Vhi:~#:~y ~· the contents of which appeared to be off in c~loro 

- The _report .. ·ot":'.: .. the Divisionvs chemist shows the contents o:f the 
seize-d:· bo·ttl~s: .~o be_ high in solids and low in acids when compared 
with sampl~s:.·pr the .original productQ 

' -

De.f'e.ncla:n,ts )},~Ve )lO·· prior adjudicated. record0 . I shall 
suspend the-ir · 11c~ris(t>f or twenty days 9 the minimum penalty in 
Hrefilln cs.ses :,fnvolving .four bo·ttles (Re Grower, Bu11.etin 126319 
Item 6)@ Fl.ve days will be remitted for the plea entered herein, 
leav~ing a ne.:t: suspension of .fi.fteen days& 

Accordingly-J'. ~t 1$, on this 14th·day of July 1959, 

ORDERED· that Ple'r~ary Retail Consumption License C-14ZI 
tor the 'l959•,60<l.j~·censing year, issued by the '.Mayor and Count.,,_~ 
of the Bo:r.ough,;of Fairview to Frank J!t Haitz & Joseph Rd\ D'El~a, · 
t/a'::.Tlie P'ar.a_dfse. Club, for premises 127 Bergen Boulevard, Fairvie"i, 
be and th~·.:_:.s,~me· 'is hereby suspended for_ fifteen (15) days, · 
commenci.ng -at ·3:00 aom~ 9 Monday, July 20~ 1959 and terminating -
a.t 3:00 al!>m~ 1 Tuesday 6 August 4, .1959. 

WILLIAM HOVVE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

New Jersey State llbrary 
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. ll~ D!SC IPLI~ARY .- PROCEEDINGS ---~ ·-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES .NOT ·TRULY 
·LA~LED- - LICENSE SUSPENDED., FOR ·10 ·nAYS, LEs's .5 ~.OR PLEA• 

In the Matte~- of Disciplinary. 
· -Pr«lcee~ings ag.ains t 

·Mary Juza! tis· 
316 Second.Stre~t 

_ .··Elizabeth 1 1 _No_ J e - - . 

·-Holder- o·:r· Plenary -Retail_ Consumption 
L!,o~nse: , C-22 . (for the 1958--59 a.rid 
195_9•60 itcensirig ye_ars )·,:. iss\J_ad -by the 
Municipal .Board of 'Alcoholic Beverage . 
Co~trol · of,_ the ·City of Elizabeth$ . -

--~-·~-~-~-----~------~--------~---~---~---

) 

) 

) 

) 

) ' 

') ' 

'CONOLU$IONS -
AND ORDER 

' ·~'-:.' 

·. ·.,•, .. -

. · --_- De:.rendant .. pleaded non vult to a chs.rge1 . all.aging that she .... 
-posse,ssed __ on her- licensed pr0iii1Ses an alcoholic be·verage in a : "· 

. ' 'bottle: bearing_ a; label-_which did _no't trlily describe 1 t;a· conte:q:bs,_-' 
· in :.violation of 'Rule 27 ~ of State- Regulation No. 20. · - - : · 

. . ~C>n May _21~ 1959,· an ABC -'agent ·tested the licensee•s open-
·stbek ot ~hirty~fiv_e _bottles of alcoholic beverages and· seized 

· · one of s·uch b..ottles bo-ttle·s because- .ft appeared to be off -1?! _ . 
:·ptaoof .- The licensee claimed that she refilled the bottle .w:tt_:ti _ __-, _:· 

· · _ wht_~key. of'_ the -s~e · brand. · 

- - - -·subsequent ·am1lysis by the .. Di vis-1·011' s chemist :diaclo:sed- - · 
that ·_the contents o.r the bo-ttla seized, when co1npar-ed-·w1t:n· .the·_ 

.- ~a.ample of the genuine product of' the labeled brand, are- lo'w in 
•cids and solids.·._ . - · .- . - . -. · 

. . . -Defendant has no prior" adjud:tcat-ed record. I-- shali . . '1':.· 

· ~uspend<defendant' s - license for· the -minimum- period of. ten- d~ys 
_where. ·only ·on~ bottle_ i~F~i11volved.- ·Re Anchor ·aorpol?ation" . 
· -Bµll~tiri -12s1, Item~_ 12(1) Five da;ys will be remitted t:o:r the pie~ -,, 
·haz.e·1·ti, l,eavlng a n~t suspension of five days-~ · · ·· -- _. -

. ' ' - . . .. . . ' ~ 

_ .-· .. · Acc~:r-di~gly~ 1 t:. is 9 on thi-s ·14th· day of July, 1959, 
. •,,.-, . 

. ·::_--ORDERED_ that Plenary Re_tail .Consumption Lic-e-nfje 0~22 .. 
·· -_ tror ·the, ·1959-60 licensing yea~li ,is-sued by t}:ie Municipal· ,., 

B9fl~d ·of, Alc.oholic Beve~age. Control .. or_ the City _or Elizabet.l:L . . .. .. . 
to _Mary Ju-za-itis,. for premises -316 Second St;reet, E1izaba_th1 -· - >- - _ 
~e and t-he s·ame ·1s hereby su~pended_ for five (5) days, oo_nunenci~EL":·_ 

· at_: 6 a.mo Monday,, ·July 20, 1959, an'd terntinating .at. 6 a.m. 
-Saturd~y-, July 25gi l959e · 

, WILLIAM HOWE _DAVIS 
-- .. DIRECTOR 

'·' 

I', 

... ',. 

1,'' 

.. 

I . ' 
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. 12e DISC'IPLINARY: PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY:-i:_AJ3ELED .:.· 
. _PRIOR .. :REC.ORD: - .LICENSE SUSPENDE~ FOR 15 DAYS, ·LESS 5 FQR'.PLEA. 

In the Matt~r of_ Dis~iplinary. 
J?ro ceed1ngst\aga1ns t 

: ' ~ .;· j 

·-
C ONCL us~::r-oN's~. 

John ·.& ·· Al:bert Pisa.no 
t/a Plaza Bar & Grill 
321 Jefferson Avenue 
Elizabeth 4, N. J. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

AND 0 RDE~;0 . · .. : 
t:-·· ... ( 

.. Holders of Plena.ry Retail Consumption·· 
License 0•123 (for the 1958-59 and. 
1959-60 licensing years}, issueQ.by 

';:..; -

.. . ~ . --

the M~icipal Board of Al~oholic Beverage 
Control of the City _or Elizabeth. 

----~-------~--~----------------·~---------Vreeland ~d .. Brown,_ Es_qs., by Leonard G. Brown~ Esq., Attorneys· ;;_ :_./' 
· · for Defendant-licensees. 

_Davi~ s. P~ltzer, Esq., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control. 

BY T~-.DIRECTOR': 
. . . 

.. ,; ... :: Dai'end-~ts pies.dad non vult to a charge alleging that they. 
possess·ed on their licensed pr~mises· an, alcoholic beverage in:a. 
bottle bearing a label which did not truly describe its .coµtents, 
ln vd.olation- of Rule 27 or State Regulat.ion No. 20. · ~-

.On April 10, 1959, an ABC" agent tested the licensees•· open"· .. 
stock·-of.··75 ·_bottles.or alcoholic beverages and seized-one of such-; 
bottles because 1 t appeared to be' orr in proor and. color. Alpert·.·..:-: 
P-isano-,, one of· the licensees,, admitted to the agent that sometimes 
he re1'111ed··l:>o<ttles·of- whiskey of this brand with· another -brand of' 
whiskey .• _ ··- · 

. ~ t. 

Subs~que·nt_ analysis by the Division's chemist disclosed: : . .,., 
that the contents~ of said bot-tle, when compared· with ·the --·s~le\ 
of the gen"ui:r::ie._.P~O:duct o_f the la~eled brand, are _low i~ solids. 

Defendants have ·a prior· adjudicated record. Effective .'.:"-=,·· .. · 
Aug:ust 2.5, .1958 the li_oense of defendants was suspended for _ten-·:;· .. 
days by the local issuing authority :fo __ r permitting a nuisance- O?l. 
the licensed premises. I shal=!- suspend defendants' license for 
tendays (Re,Anchor Co;r'porat;ion, Bulletin 1281, Iteml2), to 
which five·· days will l;>e added· f'or the d1s·sim11ar violation within 
the past f'i v.e yea;r's ·(Re Hittner & Hodes, Bulle tin 12_78, .·Item., 5), 
making a tot.al_ suspension of fifteen days.. Five days will be. -.. 
rem1-tted_for, t:p;e plea herein, ·leaving a ne-t suspension of :ten ~ays .• :. 

·. , Accord~n~ly~ _it -~s, on this 15 the day. or· JUly 1959-,-_ 

- ORDERED that Pie:n~cy. R~tail Consumption License c-123 ·ro~ .· . ;; 
the 1959~6.0 licensing:_-period, issued by the Mmiicipal Board of 
Alcoholic Beverage Contr..ol of the City of Elizabeth to John&· 
Albert Pi_sano, t7a Plaza Bar & Grill, for premises 321 Jefferson 
Avenue,, Elizabeth, be and the same is hereby suspended for ten 
(10) days~.cornmencing at _2:0o_·a.m., Monday,. July 27, 1959 and 
t;errninating at 2:00 a.~e, 'Thursday, Augu~t 6 1 1959.. · 

. . . ·l· . .. . 
. )J1·'·~~e,c4·;~ ;7# .. 

William Howe Davis 
Dir·ector 


